Assassination Records Review Board 600 E Street NW • 2nd Floor • Washington, DC 20530

July 18, 1995

Mr. Michael T. Griffith PSC 45, Box 1295 APO AE 09468

Dear Mr. Griffith:

This is in response to your letter of June 22, 1995 to Mr. David Marwell, Executive Director of the Assassination Records Review Board. Mr. Marwell has asked me to respond to you.

The unidentified "reports" to which you refer in your letter regarding the Review Board's position on the working papers of the House Select Committee on Assassinations (HSCA) are simply inaccurate. The records of the HSCA will be reviewed and processed under The President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992 which states that "all Government records concerning the assassination of President John F. Kennedy should carry a presumption of immediate disclosure."

A response to your letter was delayed because of it was only received today.

Please note the correct address of the Review Board on the letterhead

above for future correspondence.
Sincerely,
Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Associate Director for Communications

Telephone: (202) 724-0088 • Facsimile: (202) 724-0457